## Special Meeting Brodhead Fire Commission Brodhead Fire Station November 30, 2022 6:30 P.M.

Please take notice of a meeting of the **Brodhead Fire Commission** will be held on **Wednesday, November 30, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.at Brodhead Fire Station**.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call to determine if a quorum is present.
- 3. Motion to deviate from the order of the agenda if necessary.
- 4. Brodhead Area EMS gift agreement to the Brodhead Fire District. Discussion/Action
- 5. Motion to adjourn.

Heather Oborne
Brodhead Fire District Admin. Asst.